%

IN THE MATTER OF TRANSFERRING OF BUDGET SURPLUS OF FORT BEND COUNTY

On this the 12th day of

FOR THE YEAR 2018
June 2017/2018 , the Commissioners' Court, with the following members being present:
Robert E. Hebert - County Judge
Vincent Morales - Commissioner Precinct #1
Grady Prestage - Commissioner Precinct #2
Andy Meyers - Commissioner Precinct #3

James Patterson Commissioner Precinct #4

The following proceedings were had, to-writ,

THAT WHEREAS, theretofore, on September 26, 2017, the Court heard and approved the budget for the year 2018 for Fort Bend

County; and

WHEREAS, on proper application, the Commissioners' Court has transferred an existing budget surplus to a budget of a similar kind and
fund. The transfer does not increase the total of the budget.

The following transfers to said budget are heréby authorized:

305560114

Department Name: Forfeited Assets-Task (Federal) Accounting Unit:
TRANSFER TO:
ACCOUNT NAME ACCOUNT NUMBER AMOUNT
Information Technology . 65000 $ 9,000
TOTAL TRANSFERRED TO: $ 9,000
TRANSFER FROM:
ACCOUNT NAME ACCOUNT NUMBER AMOUNT
Contingency 66500 $ 4,999
Property and Equipment 64000 5 1,614
Operating 63600 $ 2,387
TOTAL TRANSFERRED FROM: 3 9,000
EXPLANATION: Approve transfer to purchase an upgrade to the LPR Camera and Camera Cable.
Department Head: %\// 31-May-18
**% USE WHOLE DOLLAR AMOUNTS ONLY *#**
THE COUNTY OF FORT BEND E W // GL Transfer
BY: W AC Transfer
Robert E. Hebert, County Judge
Form BO1

Revised 10/2005



TRINITY INNOVATIVE SOLUTIONS LLC Qu Ot e

2385 Oak Grove Parkway
Little Elm, TX 75068 Date Quote #

5/17/2018 1460

Name / Address Ship To

County Auditor
301 Jackson
Richmond, TX 77469

P.O/Ref. No. Terms Rep FOB Project
Net 30 Little Elm
4em | Decoipion.. | Oy IU/M | VAR Price -] e
VS-RAP2-REAP-UPGRADE T Rapier 2 to Reaper Upgrade. ~ iea 9,000.00 9,000.00 9,000.00 |40
SVCLPRANSTALL . .| LPRinstallation'Services - == =& - | =& ] Lea - 1200001 v 1500.00 500.00 °| bEW
TIS-CBL-MBL-REAPER-15 Mobile 15' Extreme Duty Reaper Camera 3|ea 270.00 202.00 606.00 Jgldeid
Cable

Total $10,106.00




